
Stormwater Design/Inspection Consultants

Firm Location Phone Site Link

AECOM Technical Services, Inc. Middleton, WI 608-836-9800 http://www.aecom.com/

AMEC Environmental & Infrastructure, Inc.Madison, WI 608-819-6680 http://www.amec.com/

Ayres Associates Inc Madison, WI 608-443-1200 http://www.ayresassociates.com/

Baxter & Woodman, Inc. Madison, WI 608-277-1240 http://www.baxterwoodman.com/

Burse Surveying and Engineering, Inc. Madison, WI 608-250-9263 http://www.bursesurveyengr.com/

Cedar Corporation Madison, WI 608-249-5046 http://www.cedarcorp.com/

Donohue & Associates, Inc. Madison, WI 608-268-0720 http://www.donohue-associates.com/

Drainage Doctor Madison, WI 608-576-2369 http://www.drainagedoctor.com/

General Engineering Company Portage, WI 800-955-7896 http://www.generalengineering.net/

Graef-USA Inc. Madison, WI 608-242-1550 http://www.graef-usa.com/

JSD Professional Services Madison, WI 608-848-5060 http://www.jsdinc.com/

KL Engineering, Inc. Madison, WI 608-663-1218 http://www.klengineering.com/

Mead & Hunt, Inc. Madison, WI 608-273-6380 http://www.meadhunt.com/

MSA Professional Services, Inc. Madison, WI 608-242-7779 http://www.msa-ps.com/

Professional Engineering Waunakee, WI 608-849-9378 http://pe-wi.com/

Quam Engineering McFarland, WI 608-838-7750 http://www.quamengineering.com/

RA Smith National Milwaukee, WI 262-781-1000 http://www.rasmith.com/

Ruekert & Mielke, Inc. Madison, WI 608-819-2600 http://www.ruekertmielke.com/

Short Elliott Hendrickson Inc. Madison, WI 608-620-6199 http://www.sehinc.com/

SRF Consulting Group, Inc. Madison, WI 608-829-0010 http://www.srfconsulting.com/

Stormwater Solutions Engineering, LLC Milwaukee, WI 414-810-1245 http://www.stormwater-solutions-engineering.com/

Strand Associates Madison, WI 608-251-4843 https://www.strand.com/

TRC Environmental, Corp. Madison, WI 608-826-3600 http://www.trcsolutions.com/Pages/default.aspx

Wyser Engineering Mount Horeb, WI 608-843-3388 http://www.wyserengineering.com/

Other Firms http://www.dot.wisconsin.gov/business/docs/roster.pdf

Stormwater Construction Contractors

Firm Location Phone Site Link
Badgerland Excavating Madison 608-354-5442 http://www.badgerlandexcavating.com/About.html

Capitol Underground Sun Prairie 608-318-1595 http://www.capitolunderground.net/

Dane County Contracting Dane 608-849-3040

Drainage Doctor Pewaukee 608-576-2369 http://www.drainagedoctor.net/

Hammersley Stone Fitchburg 608-845-7804 http://www.hammersleystone.com/Home.html

Parisi Construction Verona 608-848-5991 https://parisiconstruction.com/

Rawson Contractors Madison 608-237-3197 http://www.rawsoncontractors.com/

RG Huston Company Cottage Grove 608-255-9223 http://www.rghuston.com/

South Central Contracting Fitchburg 608-835-6800

Stormwater Vegetation Management Consultants

Firm Location Phone Site Link
Adaptive Restoration Mount Horeb 608-554-0411 http://adaptiverestoration.com/ 

Cardno Madison 608-661-2955 http://www.cardno.com/

Field and Stream Restoration, LLC Madison 608-320-2338 http://fs-restorations.com/

Good Oak Ecological Services Madison 608-209-0607 http://goodoak.com/ 

Heartland Ecological Group Mount Horeb 608-490-2450 https://heartlandecological.com/

Stantec Cottage Grove 608-839-1998 https://www.stantec.com/en/offices/united-states-locations/wisconsin-offices/madison-wisconsin-office

Other Firms https://dnr.wi.gov/files/pdf/pubs/er/er0699.pdf

If your company offers any of the services outlined below and you would like to be listed on this page, please contact dakota.dorn@fitchburgwi.gov. 

The consultants and contractors contained in this document were compiled from a variety of sources, and this list should not be considered all inclusive. This document should not be construed as a 

recommendation or endorsement by the City of Fitchburg. The information is being provided as a public service to help facility owners with the inspection and maintenance of private stormwater 

facilities.
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